502206452 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's names that were entered incorrectly as 1)Guo Xiaoliang; 2) Guo Yuanfeng. previously recorded on Reel 029209 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct names 1) Xiaoliang Guo; 2) Yuanfeng Guo.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoliang Guo	12/19/2012
Yuanfeng Guo	12/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polycom, Inc.
Street Address:	6001 America Center Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCPatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: WONG, CABELLO, LUTSCH, RUTHERFORD & BRUC

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249 6th Floor
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199-0920US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy C. Allen III

Total Attachments: 4

source=199-0920US_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=199-0920US_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=199-0920US_Notice_of_Recordation_#page1.tif source=199-0920US_Notice_of_Recordation_#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0452

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to POLYCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6001 America Center Drive, San Jose, California 95002 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferces, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: A VIDEO CONFERENCING METHOD AND DEVICE THEREOF ("APPLICATION"), which:

	is to be filed herewith		
\boxtimes	was filed on October 30, 2012, now bearing U.S. Serial Number		
	13/663,618 and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on		
	the date(s) below; and		

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER: and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Page 1 of 2

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this 19th day of /2 ,2012.

NIAOUANG GHO

Executed this 4th day of 12, 2012.

VEANEENC COO



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 31, 2012

PTAS

WONG, CABELLO, LUTSCH, RUTHERFORD & BRUC 20333 SH 249 6TH FLOOR HOUSTON, TX 77070

502110856

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/30/2012

REEL/FRAME: 029209/0652

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 199-0920US

ASSIGNOR:

XIAOLIANG, GUO

DOC DATE: 07/31/2012

ASSIGNOR:

YUANFENG, GUO

DOC DATE: 07/31/2012

ASSIGNEE:

POLYCOM, INC.

6001 AMERICA CENTER DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95002

RECEIVED WONG CARELLO

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13663618

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: A VIDEO CONFERENCING METHOD AND DEVICE THEREOF

MOV - 1 2012

ACTION DUE DATE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0455

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guo Xiaoliang	07/31/2012
Guo Yuanfeng	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polycom, Inc.
Street Address:	6001 America Center Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13663618	Antonionista

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

832-446-2400

Email:

WCPatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name:

WONG, CABELLO, LUTSCH, RUTHERFORD & BRUC

Address Line 1:

20333 SH 249 6th Floor

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

199-0920US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Billy C. Allen III

Total Attachments: 2

source=199-0920US Assignment#page1.tif source=199-0920US Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029692 FRAME: 0456

\$20,00 | 35636

RECORDED: 01/24/2013